

HR0678 LRB098 14581 GRL 49367 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

of the Illinois 2 WHEREAS, The members House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Judy K. Niezgoda on the occasion of her retirement from the Illinois Association of 4 5 School Boards; and WHEREAS, Judy Niezgoda has been employed by the Illinois 6 7 Association of School Boards as an administrative assistant for 8 more than 37 years; and 9 WHEREAS, Judy Niezgoda's dedication to her job made a 10 lasting contribution to the Illinois Association of School Boards and its members; throughout her career, she provided 11 12 invaluable support to board members and superintendents and 13 served as a role model to others; and 14 WHEREAS, During her time at the Illinois Association of 15 School Boards, Judy Niezgoda performed whatever actions necessary to ensure that the Illinois Association of School 16 Boards' Lombard office was the best it could be for the benefit 17 18 of all; she showed well-deserved pride in every phase of her

20 WHEREAS, Judy Niezgoda, a lifelong Chicagoan, brought 21 great enthusiasm for her hometown sports, especially the

19

career; and

HR0678

- 1 Chicago Blackhawks, Chicago Bears, and Chicago White Sox, to
- 2 the Illinois Association of School Boards Lombard office,
- 3 providing both color and spirit; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Judy Niezgoda was dedicated to her large family
- 5 and large extended family of friends and co-workers and shared
- 6 the fruits of her garden with everyone; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Judy Niezgoda is leaving the Illinois Association
- 8 of School Boards for new adventures and her smiling, friendly
- 9 face will be missed by the staff, board members, and
- 10 administrators; her service to the Illinois Association of
- 11 School Boards is exemplary and worthy of special notice;
- 12 therefore, be it
- 13 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 14 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 15 we congratulate Judy K. Niezgoda on the occasion of her
- 16 retirement and wish her continued success and happiness in the
- 17 future; and be it further
- 18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 19 presented to Judy Niezgoda as a symbol of our esteem and
- 20 respect.